GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 692
ANSWERED ON 20.07.2017

NATIONAL MISSION FOR CLEAN GANGA
692. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the funds provided by the Government till March 2017 to National Mission for Clean Ganga;

(b) the details of utilization of said funds till March 2017;

(c) whether the Government is aware that worms have been found in Ganga water at Varanag, if S0, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(d) the measures being taken to stop the intermingling of dirty water in it directly or indirectly from the nullah of Haridwar, Kanpur, Allahabad, Patna, Sahebgunj, Bhagalpur etc. cities?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS AND MINISTER OF
STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(@ & (b) An amount of Rs. 4,321.05 crore has been released by the Government of India to National Mission for Clean Ganga from 2011-12 to 2016-17, out of which Rs. 2,291.29 crore have been utilized till March, 2017 .

(©) & (d) InMay 2017, Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) published a report titled “Benthic Macro Invertebrates of River Ganga” in which a study was conducted to find invertebrates in Ganges. The study area cover in the aforementioned study is throughout the River length i.e. from Gangotri to Howrah. There are alarge number of invertebrates including worms which are integral part of the river ecosystem. Some examples of the macro invertebrates reported in Varanasi are Baetis, Sinictinogomphus, Orthetrum albistylum speciosum, Sympetrum sp., Zyxomma, Tholymis efc.

Various Interception & Diversion (1&D) and Sewer Network projects are sanctioned by NMCG to stop mixing of polluted water in River Ganga and are at various stages of

implementation.
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